1    |     BEST EHD9000 Extra Heavy-Duty Surface Applied Door Closer
EHD9000
Cast-Iron Surface
Applied Door Closer
2    |     BEST EHD9000 Extra Heavy-Duty Surface Applied Door Closer
EHD9000 Series.............................................................................................................Pg 3
Features & Certifications.................................................................................Pg 3
Pre-Fabricated Specifications (for spec writers)....Pg 4

Technical Specifications
8    |     BEST EHD9000 Extra Heavy-Duty Surface Applied Door Closer
How to Order (EHD9000 Series)
Arm Option Description
AF90P Standard flat form arm, tri-pack
AF90J Top jamb flat form arm for 4–8" reveal
AF90 Regular or top jamb flat form arm  for to 4" reveals
FH90 Friction hold open arm
FHP90 Friction hold open arm, tri-pack
FHJ90 Top jamb friction hold open arm for 4–8" reveal
PH90 Regular/Top jamb plunger hold open arm
PHP90 Parallel/Top jamb plunger hold open arm
DS90 Heavy duty parallel arm with stop
DST90 Heavy duty parallel arm with hold open and stop
SDS90 Heavy duty parallel arm with compression stop
SDST90 Heavy duty parallel arm with hold open and compression stop
IS90 Heavy duty regular/top jamb arm with stop
ISH90 Heavy duty regular/top jamb arm with hold open and stop
SIS90 Heavy duty regular/top jamb arm with compression stop
SISH90 Heavy duty regular/top jamb arm with hold open and compression stop
ISJ90 Heavy duty top jamb arm with stop for 3-1/2"–6-1/2" reveal
ISJH90 Heavy duty top jamb arm with hold open and stop for 3-1/2"–6-1/2" reveal
SISJ90 Heavy duty top jamb arm with compression stop for 3-1/2"–6-1/2" reveal
SISJH90 Heavy duty top jamb arm with hold open and compression stop for 3-1/2"–6-1/2" reveal
SPA90 Heavy duty parallel arm
SPAT90 Heavy duty parallel arm with thumb-turn hold open
T90 Track arm, pull side door mounted
FT90 Flush track arm, push side transom mounted
JT90 Jamb track, pull side frame mounted
PT90 Push track arm, push side soffit mounted
TDE90-L Track arm double egress, pull side frame mounted, left handed
TDE90-R Track arm double egress, pull side frame mounted, right handed
TH90 Track arm with hold open, pull side door mounted
FTH90 Flush track arm with hold open, push side transom mounted
JTH90 Jamb track with hold open, pull side frame mounted
PTH90 Push track arm with hold open, push side soffit mounted
TDEH90-L Track arm with hold open double egress, pull side frame mounted, left handed
TDEH90-R Track arm with hold open double egress, pull side frame mounted, right handed
How To Order  – EHD9000 -- AVB body; PC90 Cover and SNDTPK90 Fasteners ship automatically unless other options are specified in nomenclature:
EHD90 16 AF90P Specify Specify Specify 689
Model Spring
Body
Option Arm
Accessory
Brackets
Cover
Options Fasteners
Accessory
Plates
Other
Accessories Available Finish
EHD90 16 Adjustable
size 1-6 +50%
power over
size 6 to meet
PT4C and
barrier-
free ADA
requirements
DA AVB -
Combination
DA + AVB
Standard
select is AVB